Do 510" -6 3 1" o 31 g 5 1 e 510" M6 12" GENERAL NOTES:
. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.
2. DIMENSIONS TO NEW PARTITIONS ARE TO ROUGH
FRAMING.
3. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL RECESSED ¢ WALL
MOUNTED ACCESSORIES, WALL / BASE CABINETS,
COUNTER TOPS, AND BATHROOM TOWEL RACKS
4 ALL FRAMING SHALL BE FIRESTOPPED
 E—] |  E—] |  E—] | [—— [—— [—— J————] [—— [—— [—— [—— ACCORDING 1O ALL APPLICABLE CODES
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IBC 2018 AS
AMENDED LOCALLY.
5. CONSTRUCT ALL BLD'G COMPONENTS ACCORDING
TO APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IBC 2018 AS Z
AMENDED LOCALLY.
6. CONTRACTOR 16 SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE .<[
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF ALL _l
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING 0_
SYSTEMS AND INTEGRATION OF THOSE SYSTEMS
|| OFFICE- = OFFICE-C OFFICE- = _ = INTO THE DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL
T % = | OFFICE-2 OFFICE-| T = REVIEW THE DRAWINGS PRIOR TO FOUNDATION
CONSTRUCTION TO VERIFY THAT ALL SYSTEMS [K
COORDINATE WITH THE PLANS AND ALL
EXHAUST FLUES HAVE THE REQUIRED 0
13'-12" 501172 50 12" Bl 172 5.6 12" 512" 50 1/2" CLEARANCES AVAILABLE. ALL STYSTEMS SHALL
B B CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND 0
LOADS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IRC
2015 AS AMENDED LOCALLY.
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) 1. IT 18 THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY 1O CONFIRM
% i) ) . e 1 “ THE LOCATION OF ANY UTILITIES IN THE IMMEDIATE
= Q = o [F— S = = VICINITY OF CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO
N OFFICE-A — — — THEM. SHOULD ANY DAMAGE TO SUCH UTILITY OCCUR,
- CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO REPAIR SUCH
DAMAGE AT HIS OUN EXPENSE ¢ TO THE SATISFACTION
OF THE OUNER N
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= = COMMENDED FASTENING SCHEDULE CONTAINED IN JZ "
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APPLICABLE CODES: <
MAINTAIN A | HOUR RATED SEPARATION BETWEEN « ANS| alTll - 2009 | @
|| N \ TENANT SPACES. CONSTRUCT IN STRICT ACCORDANCE « 2018 IBC (INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE) — %
y 4 w/ GA FILE NO. WP3644. SEE SHEET Al FOR ASSEMBLY « 2018 IPN
@ EXISTING <208 MC _G 0
= STAIR ~ < 2017 NEC 7 | =
SUITE 20 20 ’3 79
New Occupancy Group: B B m §
il 1 Construction Tyoe: 5B BB d‘g
| Tenant Space Square Footage 165! 1486 O 6
Q. FT. | 8@ FT.
EXISTING — 3
u CORRI FIRE PROTECTION DEVICES U B
Tl Sprinkler System per NFPA 13 (section 903) Regd. | Reg'd. .
il Manual Fire Alarm 6gstem (section 3071) Qeq‘d. Qeq‘d. Q) S
Automatic Fire Alarm 6gstem (section 327) ?eq‘d. Qeq‘d. E E
il Emergency Lighting (section |006) @ Exits | @ Exits E Q
T _ >
o0
ALLOWABLE BULDNG HEIGHT | | O 2
Maximum stories allowed g 5@@85’ > 54@@85 ® U g
Stories Provided I Stories |l Stories o~ Q)
1 il N 0
OCCUPANCY LOAD: SUITE - 210 S Q_) .
CONFERENCE RM. 20265 /15 sf. I Oce. ~ 2
OFFICE - A @ 2 occ. per room 2 Oce. . - R
OFFICE - B ® 2 occ. per room 2 Occ. _?_—2 S || T
OFFICE - C a 2 occ. per room 2 Occ. S 0 >
| [ 45‘ - - - - Ei - - - D - - - - - I OFF[CE - D a4 ) occ. pSF room 2 Occ. d) d)j)
] —L TOTAL OCCUPANCY LOAD 25 OCCUPANTS . Q_ Q)
O re
OCCUPANCY LOAD: SUITE - 220 [T %
CONFERENCE =M. 29 sf /15 sf 13 Occ. > _G
ELEVATOR OFFICE - | @ 2 occ. per room 2 Oce. n < .
OFFICE - 2 ® 2 occ. per room 2 Occ. _"L -+
OFFICE - 3 @ 2 occ. per room 2 Oce. 8 fG 8
| -
SECOND ELOOR PL AN TOTAL OCCUPANCY LOAD 75 OCCUPANTS = &3
T Q <
SCALE: 1/4'=1'=0" 6 S
1 HOUR RATED WALL ASSEMBLY LIPS .
GYPSUM WALL BOARD, WOOD STUDS, ggg 2%2% 2@2 . .
WALL. LEGEND: MINERAL FIBER INSULATION ...
EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLCONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO EACH SIDE OF 2 x 4 WOOD
- STUDS 16" o.c. WITH 2 1/4" TYPE S OR W DRYWALL SCREWS 12" 0.C. 3 1/2" MINERAL FIBER THICKNESS 4-7/8" ....
_ EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO BE REMOVED INSULATION, NOMINAL 2.5 PCF, FRICTION FIT IN STUD SPACE. : -
APPROX. WEIGHT: 7 1/2 PSF
NEW FRAMED WALL CONSTRUCTION OF 2x4 4 2x6 WOOD " " : _ _
STUDE 816 o,/ /2" DRYUALL BOTH SIDES. VERTICAL JOINTS STAGGERED 16~ 0.C., HORIZONTAL JOINTS STAGGERED 24" 0.C., ON OPPOSITE SIDES. FIRE TEST: TS J20-06170.1, 4-00
TESTED AT 2,578 LBS PER STUD OR 100 PERCENT OF DESIGN LOAD. (LOAD BEARING) A1 3
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